# CERTIFICATE



### கசுக்/CERT10201/2020NOCR2310367

रिनांक · 30-11-2022

It is hereby certified that the Recognition of School GENIUSNTERNATIONAEUBLICS CHOOL situated at MADHUVANCOLONY MAHADUNAGARCHIRWABHIVPURLINKROADNEARGICTCOLLEGIEWALIORDistrict GWALIORn the state of MadhyaPradesh bearing UDISECodeNo. 23040519706s hereby extended, for the purpose of Affiliation with the for Renewtill 2024-25 under the MP State Recognition Rule (मान्यता नियम) 2017on following terms and conditions -

- . Schoolshould admit students only up to the level for which recognition is granted. If Schoolis found violating rules then Department is viable to take any action, including Cancellation of Recognition of School.
- Latest Recognition Certificate of School should be displayed in School Notice Board and Principal Room.
- 3. School Principal/Director and Teachers are not allowed to associate with any Political groups Also, school should not allow their students to participate in any political activities during school hours.
- 4. School has to safely keep and maintain all accounts and records of students and staff, the same can be inspected by the departmental officials anytime.
- 5. "Parent-Teacher Association" should be formed to ensure participation of parents of students studying in the school.
- 6. Theschool should strive for making continuous efforts to get best academic quality criteria. During each three year period, all teachers should be trained at least once in their respective teaching subjects.
- Onceapproved, after due inspection, the Society/Trust will not change any of the parameters claimed at the time of recognition. School Education Department officials can inspect school premises at any time. During inspection, if Society/Trust is found not following declared standards, then Divisional Joint Director can act as given in sub-rule (1) of rule 11 and can suspend school saccreditation.
- 8. If Schoolis not found to follow conditions and responsibilities given under Rule5 and 9 as well as instructions and guidance issued by Department from time to time, the undersigned will have the power to suspend the school's recognition on the basis of investigation.
- 9. In case of any Explanation Call, if the reply received from Society/Trust is not found to be satisfactory, then after giving last hearing opportunity, the school's recognition can be canceled.

0. Uponwithdrawal of recognition, Security Feedeposited will be fully or partly, as specified in the order, will be seized validity unknown

Date: 30-Nov-2022 16 33:56 ST

11.It will be mandatory to get affiliation with the Central Board Secondary Education, and follow all norms as given in Affiliation with the Central Board Secondary Education, and follow all norms as given in Affiliation.

2. In case of any dispute, the jurisdiction of the Court shall be at Bhopal.

3. Schoolshould strictly-follow Fee Regulation Act published by School Education Department, Govt. of MP–'मध्यप्रदेश निजी विद्यालय (फीस तथा संबंधित विषयों का विनियम)अधिनियम - क. एफ-37-4-2017-20-3;published as on 26 June, 2018.

संभागीय संयक्त संचालक,लोक शिक्षण,

मध्यप्रदेश

पदधक

रासपुरा लिंक रोड म्बाधियंत्र

Genius Interntional Public School

Mahadji Nagar, Shivpuri Link Road -Gwalior (M.P.)

Principal



APPLICATION TYPE

Renew



SCHOOL NAME

INTERNATIONAL

PUBLIC SCHOOL

GENIUS

MOBILE

8839183963



AFFILATION TYPE...

Upgradation to

Senior Secondary

/2027-28

Tracking Status

Tracker



Aplication Details			
Application No	NOCR2310367	Application Type	NOC RENEW
Affliation Type	Upgradation to Senior Secondary		
School Name	GENIUS INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL	DiseCode	23040519706
District	GWALIOR	Block	Murar
Address	MADHUVAN COLONY MAHADJI NAGAR CHIRWAI SHIVPURI LINK ROAD NEAR GICT COLLEGE GWALIOR	Application has been locked by School Date	31/10/2022

#### Current Application Status - Verified By JD, Certificate Issued By JDGWALIOR

JD Decision	Verified
JD Remark	निरीक्षण दल की अनुसंशा के आधार पर एनओसी नवीनीकरण करने की अनुसंशा की जाती है
Date of Action by JD (DD/MM/YYYY)	30/11/2022

Recognition Certificate	
Recognition Certificate Status	Certificate Done
Recognized from	Done Digital Signature By JD
Recognition Certificate Signed on	30/11/2022
Recognition Certificate Signed on	30/11/2022

Principal SS

Genius Interntional Public School
Mahadji Nagar, Shivpuri Link Road
Gwalior (M.P.)

प्रबंधक जीनियस इंटरनेशनल पंब्लिक क्रान्न किवपुरी लिंक रोड ग्वालियं क्रान्स

Copyright © 2018-2019 Mponline LTD (https://mponline.gov.in). All rights reserved.

CVRAMAN

(in accordance with School Safety Policy, 2016 issued by the NDMA. Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

## PART-A

(This part is to be filled-up by the school and to be produced before the District Education Officer along with all supporting documents and certificates in original)

RAL INFORMATION	
Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	1031159
Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE:	Genius International Public School
Address of the School:	Madhuvan Colony, Mahadji Nagar, Chirwai Shivpuri Link Road, Near GICT College Gwalior
Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	High School
Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	Yes
U-DISE code allotted to the school:	230405197706
Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company(under section-8) running the School as on date	Devi Ahilya Bai Ghatge Uchha Siksha Samiti, Hem Singh Ki Pared, Mama Ka Bazar, Gwalior
Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent registering authority and the registration is valid as on date?	Yes
Purpose of present application:	Senior Secondary
Location of school  Automatic  Director  Genius Interntional Public School  Mahadji Nagar, Shivpuri Link Road  Carealing (M.P.)	44XV+V8H, Shivpuri Link Rd, Madhuvan Colony, Gwallor, Madhya Pradesh 474001
	Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE:  Address of the School:  Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:  Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same  U-DISE code allotted to the school:  Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company (under section-8) running the School as on date  Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent registering authority and the registration is valid as on date?  Purpose of present application:  Location of school  Automatic  Direct of Casina Intermining Public School

जीनियस इंटरनेशनल पंक्तिक स्कूल शिवपुरी लिंक रोड ग्वाझियेश (म.प्र.)

8	Number of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8th and date of issue:	Yes
	Continuations? Other board besides CBSE for Class-X or XII	No
INFO	Is the school situated and Details and Ownership	
14	Is the school of	
15	sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?	Yes
	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	Yes
16	Total area (in square meters) in respect of 13 and 14 above on which the	8675 sqmt.
17	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Company legally by way of: Registry	Sele deed
	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-16 above:	Devi Ahilya Bai Ghatg Uchha Siksha Samiti, H Singh Ki Pared, Mama
19	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	Bazar, Gwallor No
20	Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing through the land in respect of point-15 above?	No
	INFORMATION DECAR	
1	INFORMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREME	MIS
121	school building been found structurally safe for running a school?	<b>Y66</b>
	r yes the date of last inspection:	19/11/2019
	las the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire	
	he point of view of fire safety?	Yes
(a) [ !	he point of view of fire safety?  yes the date of last inspection:	
	yes the date of last inspection.  Is the school compound bear as	Yes 15/09/2022
(a)   15   16   16   21	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been enecked by the public health partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be disfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?	
(a)   15   14   de   5al	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been checked by the public health partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be disfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?	15/09/2022 Yes
(a)   15   44   54   54   11 <u>Y</u>   18 MAT	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been checked by the public health partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be its factory and the water has been found safe for drinking?  es the date of last inspection:  ION REGARDING THE STAFF	15/09/2022
(a)   If	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been checked by the public health partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be tisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?  es the date of last inspection:  ION REGARDING THE STAFF	15/09/2022 Yes
(a)   If   Ide   Sall   Ide   Sall   Ide   Sall   Ide   Ide	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been checked by the public health partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be tisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?  es the date of last inspection:  ION REGARDING THE STAFF  Is the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its aloyees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Conditions for its	15/09/2022 Yes
(a)   if   de   sil   li y   l	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been enecked by the public health: partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be tisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?  es the date of last inspection:  ION REGARDING THE STAFF  Is the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its aloyees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government?  Eschool paying safe y to the test hers and other employees as per	15/09/2022 ****  25/08/2022
(a)   if   de   sall   la y	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been checked by the public health partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be tisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?  ION REGARDING THE STAFF  Is the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its ployees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government?  Iou ms of this appropriate Government?  Salaty to the teachers and other employees as per the school being the page its mode of electronic closes.	15/09/2022 Yes 25/08/2022
(a)   if   de   sall   la y	yes the date of last inspection:  Is the school compound been enecked by the public health: partment and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be tisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?  es the date of last inspection:  ION REGARDING THE STAFF  Is the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its aloyees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government?  Eschool paying safe y to the test hers and other employees as per	15/05/2022  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****

Principal

Gwaliot

Director Genius Interntional Public School Mahadji Nagar, Shivpuri Link Road Gwalior (M.P.) जीनियस इटरनेशनल पब्लिक स्वा शिवपुरी लिंक रोड ग्वालियर (मुजं

## PART-B

	File No Date of Issuance30	1/11/22
1	This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school has be all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school and the incorrect.	en verified on the basis of formation has been foun
2	Is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of affiliation?	Senior Secondary
·		
	4	
	संयुक्त सचार	न Signatu

PRINCIPAL GHS CHAKKESHAVPUR MORAR, GWALIOR &

JAGDISH AGRAWAL PRINCIPAL GOVT, HIGH SCHOOL IAMAHAR DISST. GWALLOR

Genius Interntional Public School Mahadji Nagar, Shivpuri Link Road Gwalior (M.P.)

जीनियस इंटरनेशनल पब्लिक स्कूल शिवपुरी लिंक रोड ग्वालियर (म.प्र.)

SELF - CERTIFICATION PROFORMA

	Category of application : Upgradation to Senior Secondary Level
(i) S	SHALINI PANDEY (Principal) of the school GENIUS INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL certify that :
1	The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid
k	No Objection Certificate No.: NA
*	Trust/Society/Company Registration No.: GWL/4723
*	Trust/Society/Company Registration Issuing Authority : REGISTRAR FIRMS AND SOCIETY GWALIOR
*	Recognition Certificate No.: 163053/85626
*	Recognition Issuing Authority : DEO GWALIOR
*	Recognition Expiry Date: 31/03/2025
*	Fire Safety Certificate No.: 4072
*	Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER GWALIOR NAGAR NIGAM GWALIOR
*	Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 15/09/2023
*	Building Safety Certificate No.: 12/19-22
*	Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING MUNICIPAL CORPORATION GWALIOR
*	Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 19/11/2059
÷	Land Certificate No: 16527/10
¥	Land Certificate Issuing Authority: Registrar
**	Land Certificate is in name of School/Society/Trust/Company duly signed by authorized signatory
*	Water and Sanitation Certificate No.: 5879
* *	Water and Sanitation Issuing Authority: OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER GWALIOR NAGAR NIGAM GWALIOF
*	Date of Issue of Water and Sanitation Certificate: 04/11/2022
2.	That mandatory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Part A of the application
3.	That as per norms sufficient numbers of room/s and well equipped Laboratories for Physics, Chemistry, Biology are for available for senior secondary classes.
4.	That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web-Portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine.
5.	Submission of wrong system Generated DEO Certificate / Self-undertaking Certificate or deliberate misrepresentation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of Application.
6. Ona	Submission of fraudulent/deliberate misrepresentation/fraud undertaking with intent to obtain affiliation through wrongful means may also lead to penal action against Principal, Manager and authorized signatory of Society.
Na	me and Signature(s):  ANUP Digitally signed
-	SANJAY DHOTRE Date: 2022.12.12 DHOTRE 10:51:25 +05:30'

Principal

Authorized signatory of Trust/Society/Company

जीनियस इंटरनेशनल पब्लिक क्रिकेट Manager Authorised Signatory शिवपूरी लिक राड वालिक (ब्रिप)

Date: 12/12/2022

Place : GWALIOR , MADHYA PRADESH

This document is to be digitally signed by the Secretary of the Society/ Trust/ Company.